
Parts Catalog

Americas Business Center
Technical Services

TEL: 1.781.386.5309
FAX: 1.781.386.5988

Polaroid Corporation
Parts Logistics Department
201 Burlington Road
Bedford MA 01730
TEL: 1.800.343.4846
FAX: 1.781.386.5606

Give PART NUMBER, full PART NAME, and 
QUANTITY desired. Merchandise returns accepted 
only upon written authorization. Parts carry a 
replacement warranty for 90 days from date of 
purchase.

TO ORDER PARTS, CONTACT:

ID-3000
January 1993



2

ID-3000

         DIGITAL SECURITY & IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM PARTS CATALOG

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Description Plate No./Parts List No.

ID-3000T SYSTEM (with Color Thermal Printer) 1

ID-3000F SYSTEM (with Color Film Recorder) 2

COMPUTER 3

COLOR PORTRAIT CAMERA  AND STROBE 4

ID-3000F SYSTEM CABLES 5

ID-3000T SYSTEM CABLES 6

COLOR FILM RECORDER AND POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 7

COLOR FILM RECORDER (CI-5000) COMPONENTS

MAIN ASSEMBLY 8
CHASSIS COMPONENTS 9
CABLES 10
CAMERA BACK, 1.7 MAGNIFICATION 11

THERMAL PRINTER REAR HOUSING, CHASSIS ADAPTER
AND COMPONENTS 12

TX-1500 THERMAL PRINTER COMPONENTS 13, 14

SIGNATURE SCANNER ASSEMBLY 15

LAMINATOR (General) 16

LAMINATOR (Detailed) 17

DIE CUTTER 18

ID-3000 VERIFICATION STATION 19

OPTIONAL AND ACCESSORY EQUIPMENT 20



3

 PLATE 1
  ID-3000T SYSTEM (with Color Thermal Printer)

1

3

4

7

8

6 5

2

10

9



4

 PARTS LIST 1
ID-3000T SYSTEM (with Color Thermal Printer)

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 1B2175A Camera and Post Assembly

2 1B2028A HP 13" Color Monitor
1B2029A HP Tilt/Swivel Base
1B8397A HP Monitor Auto Switch with Base

3 1B5470 HP Vectra QS/20 386 Computer
(Complete with Board Assemblies)

4        - Keyboards:

1B0302G U.S.
1B0302D French
1B0302B German
1B0302C Spanish

Japanese
1B0302F U.K.
1B0302E Italian
1B0302A French Canadian

5 1B1150C Thermal Color Printer Assembly

6 6165640 Laminator (115V Model 5000T for 3000T System)
  TBD Laminator (220V Model 5000T for 3000T System)

7 1B2066A External Signature Scanner Assembly

8  6173180 Polaroid Color Scanner (CS500I)

9 1A6190A Modem 2400EX

10 6169960 Die Cutter, 1-Up, CR-80
6169940 Die Cutter, 1-Up, CR-79
6169920 Die Cutter, 2-Up, CR-60

(Not Shown) 1B2191A Camera Support Backplate



5

PLATE 2
  ID-3000F SYSTEM (with Color Film Recorder)

6

5

4

21

10

11

9

8

7

3



6

PARTS LIST 2
 ID-3000F SYSTEM  (With Color Film Recorder)

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1  1B2175A Camera and Post Assembly

2 1B2028A HP 13" Color Monitor
1B2029A HP Tilt/Swivel Base
1B8397A HP Monitor Auto Switch with Base

3 1B5470A HP Vectra QS/20 386 Computer
(Complete with Board Assemblies)

4       - Keyboards:

1B0302G U.S.
1B0302D French
1B0302B German
1B0302C Spanish

Japanese
1B0302F U.K.
1B0302E Italian
1B0302A French Canadian

5 6169950 Die Cutter, 1-Up, CR-80
6169940 Die Cutter, 1-Up, CR-79
6169910 Die Cutter, 2-Up, CR-60

6 6169900 Laminator (115V Model 2100 for 3000F System)
6173940 Laminator (220V Model 2200 for 3000F System)

7 1B6133C Color Film Recorder Assembly

8 787771C Camera Back, 1.78 Magnification

9 1B2066C External Signature Scanner Assembly

10 6173180 Polaroid Color Scanner (CS500I)

11 1A6190A Modem 2400EX



7

PLATE 3
  HP VECTRA QS/20 386 COMPUTER



8

PARTS LIST 3
HP VECTRA QS/20 386 COMPUTER

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

- 1D5470A HP Vectra QS/20 Computer and Board Assembly
- 1A9852A HP Vectra QS/20 386 Computer

1 1A9858A Hard Drive, 48 MB
1D5468A Hard Drive, 120 MB
1B0734A Adapter Kit for 48 and 120 MB Hard Drives
1A6244A Hard Drive, 85 MB
1A6479A Hard Drive, 180 MB
TBD Hard Drive, 240 MB
1A9859A Hard Drive, 340 MB
1D5483A Hard Drive, 760 MB

2 1B0274A Viper Tape Drive, 150/250 MB
1A9851A Cartridge, 150 MB
1A9851B Cartridge, 250 MB

1D5482A Viper Tape Drive, 525 MB
1D5484A Cartridge, 525 MB

3 0950-2103 Floppy Drive, 5.25", 1.2 MB
1D5202A Combo Floppy Drive

4        - PC Boards (Slot Number Shown in [ ]):

1A9826A DSP Board [S4]
1A9945A AST I/O Mini Board [S5]
1A9939A Serial Comm. Bd. (Digiboard) [S5]
1B0743B Matrox Illuminator 16/AT/2M [S1]
1B2150A Support Board Assembly [S3]
1B2179A Paradise VGA 1024 x 256K Board [S2]
1A6469A 885 SCSI Controller Board [S6]
1B8355A 885M SCSI Controller Board [S6]
D1410-60001 HP CPU Board with 4 MB RAM [S8]
1A4502A Comm 2 Adapter used W/AST I/O Board

5 0950-2190 Power Supply

6         - Alpha Cable (Included with Illuminator Board)

- 45935-60201 Battery Assembly

-  1A9951A Rail Set



9

PLATE 4
COLOR PORTRAIT CAMERA AND STROBE



10

PARTS LIST 4
COLOR PORTRAIT CAMERA AND STROBE

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 1A6659A JVC Camera TK-870U

2 1D5220A Camera Strobe Bracket (Universal)

3 1A5907A Auto Iris Lens - 25mm (Optional)
1A9944A Auto Iris Lens - 16mm (Standard)

4 1B0377B ID-3000 Strobe

5 1B0730A Microfluid Head

6 1B2159A Cable Assembly, Camera and Strobe

(Not Shown) 1A6173A Accessory Shoe Spring

(Not Shown) 1A6171A Accessory Shoe Rework

(Not Shown) 179701A Screw (3)



11

PLATE 5
ID-3000F SYSTEM CABLES

9

6

55

5

2
7

8

4

3
1

       TO

TELEPHONE LINE

     TO

C AM ER A

TO LASER
PRIN TER

       TO

KEYBOARD

TO THERMAL
PRIN TER



12

PARTS LIST 5
ID-3000F SYSTEM CABLES

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 1A6463A Modem Cable (25 to 9 pin)

2 1B2172A SCSI Cable
1B0351A MAC SCSI Cable (Used on Universal ID-3000 Only)

3 1B2174A Support Board Cable

4 1B2801A Capture Cable

5 1B0820A AC Power Cord

6 797377A Power Outlet Strip, 110 VAC

7 1A6748A SCSI Terminator

8 1B8811B Video Breakout Cable (Used with B/W
Thermal Printer Only)

9 5S0011001 CS-500SCSI Cable

(Not Shown) 1B2778A Digi Cable (Optional - Used with Digi Board Only)

(Not Shown 1A6438A Modem Cable



13

PLATE 6
 ID-3000T SYSTEM CABLES

9

8

1

5

55 6

7

3

2

4

       TO

TELEPHONE LINE

   TO

C AM ER A

TO B/W
THER MAL
PRIN TER

TO LASER
PRIN TER

    TO

KEYBOARD



14

PARTS LIST 6
ID-3000T SYSTEM CABLES

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 1A6463A Modem Cable

2 1D5480A TX-1500 VGA Cable, Male

3 1B2174A Support Board Cable

4 1D5480B TX-1500 VGA Cable, Female

5 1B0820A AC Power Cord

6 797377A Power Outlet Strip, 110 VAC

7 1D5466A Capture Cable

8 5D00 30001 Apple SCSI Terminator (Used on Universal ID-3000 Only)

9 5S0011001 CS-500SCSI Cable

(Not Shown) 1B2778A Digi Cable



15

PLATE 7
COLOR FILM RECORDER AND POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY



16

PARTS LIST 7
COLOR FILM RECORDER AND POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 1B2647A Timer Board

2 1A4567A Power Supply

3 1B2772A Cable Assembly 6V PS AC Input

4 1B2775A Output Fan Assembly

5 1A5694A SCSI Board Assembly

6 1D3388A Camera/Support Interface Board

7 1A3983D 34-Pin Ribbon Cable Assembly

8 791507A Power Entrance Module (6VMIS)

9 CPA0086 Color Film Recorder Final Assembly

10 (See Plate 15) Signature Scanner Assembly

11 1D3390A Back Panel

- 1B0434A Cover



17

PLATE 8
CI-5000 COLOR FILM RECORDER MAIN ASSEMBLY



18

PARTS LIST 8
CI-5000 COLOR FILM RECORDER MAIN ASSEMBLY

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 761405L Front Housing

2 770987A LED Holder

3 768431G E-ring, Filter Wheel Pivot

4 761491B Filter Wheel Assembly

5 761752A Pivot, Filter Wheel

6 768117C KepsNut, #4-40 (Filter Wheel Pivot)

7 800083-404 Button Head Capscrew, SS, 10-24 x .625"

8 800016-301 Split washer, #10, SS

9 800158-135 Flat washer, #10, SS

10 766374C Bumper (Rubber Foot)



19

PLATE 9
CI-5000 COLOR FILM RECORDER CHASSIS COMPONENTS



20

PARTS LIST 9
CI-5000 COLOR FILM RECORDER CHASSIS COMPONENTS

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 1A6458A Light Shield
2 768211B Flat Washer
3 703141D Lockwasher
4 743040M Screw
4A 743040F Screw
5 1A4567A Switching Power Supply (Conv. Concepts)
6 735871C Phillilps Pan Head Screw, 6-32 x .25"
7 770355A Spacer, M/F, 6-32 x .25" Hex
8 735306A Star Washer, #6 Internal Tooth
9 768117C Keps Nut 6-32
10 1A3651A Blank Panel (Centronics)
11 735306A Star Washer, #6 Internal Tooth
12 735871C Phililps Pan Head Screw, 6-32 x .25"
13 703312O Oval Head Pop Rivet, .318" Long
14 766642B Line Filter Assembly
15 735306A Star Washer, #6 Internal Tooth
16 735871C Phililps Pan Head Screw, 6-32 x .25"
17 209895D Nut
18 735306A Star Washer, #6 Internal Tooth
19 770355A Spacer, M/F, 6-32 x .25"
20 1A5631A Monitor Board
21 1A3513A Chassis Weldment
22 735871D Philips Pan Head Screw, 6-32 x .375"
23 768431G E-ring
24 768117A Nut
25 185729D Terminal Lug, Shakeproof #6
26 715698A Pick Return Spring
27 768094C Stepper Motor and Cable Assembly
28 761493C Monitor Support
29 766094A Monitor Clamp (2)
30 743040M Cap Screw, Socket Head, 8-32 x 1.375" L (2)
31 883722C CRT and Yoke Assembly
32 766457A Fastener, U-type, 8-32
33 768103A Shim, Left Side, 0.005" (As required.)
33 768103B Shim, Left Side, 0.010" (As required.)
33 768103C Shim, Left Side, 0.020" (As required.)
33 768104A Shim, Right Side, 0.005" (As required.)
33 768104B Shim, Right Side, 0.010" (As required.)
33 768104C Shim, Right Side, 0.020" (As required.)



21

PLATE 9 (Con't)
CI-5000 COLOR FILM RECORDER CHASSIS COMPONENTS



22

PARTS LIST 9 (Con't)
CI-5000 COLOR FILM RECORDER CHASSIS COMPONENTS

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

34 735306A Star Washer, #6 Internal Tooth

35 735871C Phillips Pan Head Screw, 6-32 x .250"

36 1A4787C Chassis Back Plate

37 1A3814B Logic Board Assembly, CI-5000

38 701705B Star Washer, #6 Internal Tooth

39 735871C Phillips Pan Head Screw, 6-32 x .250"

40 1B2118A Memory Daughter Board, 4MB



23

PLATE 10
CI-5000 COLOR FILM RECORDER CABLES



24

PARTS LIST 10
CI-5000 COLOR FILM RECORDER CABLES

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 1A3882A Camera Cable Assembly (DIN to Logic Board)

2 761250C Wheel Position Cable Assembly

3 768094C Stepper Motor Cable Assembly

4 1A5556A Centronics Parallel Cable

5 1A5571A Photocell and Wire Assembly

6 1A3878A Power Cable Assembly (Line Filter to Power Switch)

7 1A3880B Power Supply Cable Assembly (Power Switch to Power
Supply)

8 1A5543A Power Indicator LED (Green) and Cable Assembly

9 1A3884A DC Power Cable (Power Supply to Logic Board)

- 1A3881A Ground Wire Assembly (Power Supply Ground Cable; Not
Shown)



25

PLATE 11
CI-5000 COLOR FILM RECORDER CAMERA BACK



26

PARTS LIST 11
CI-5000 COLOR FILM RECORDER CAMERA BACK

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

- 787771C Camera Back, 1.78 Magnification

1 794700A Cable Assembly, Camera Back

2 703116O Screw (for Switch) (2)

3 766298B Mirror

4 766296C Mirror Retainer

5 743459D Screws for Key #5 (2)

6 155164B Washer for Key #6 (2)

7 718452B Interlock Switch

8 155164B Washer for Key #3 (2)

9 735309A Nut for Key #3 (2)

10 796053A Light Seal

11 794747A 1-Up Lens Assembly

12 768142A Sleeve Cap 108 (2)

13 766783A Thumbscrew (2)

14 766990A Lens Cap

15 794866A Spacer, 0.060"

15 794866B Spacer, 0.120"

16 735179D Screw (8)

17 794739A Switch Pin

18 758948C Film Holder CB-1030



27

9
1

2

4

5

6

7

8

3

9
1

4

5

2

3

6

8
11

PLATE 12
THERMAL PRINTER REAR HOUSING, CHASSIS ADAPTER AND COMPONENTS

Non-Interlace Unit

Interlace Unit

10 7



28

PARTS LIST 12
THERMAL PRINTER REAR HOUSING, CHASSIS ADAPTER AND COMPONENTS

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 1B1167A Chassis Adapter

2 1B2807A Cable Assembly DIN Pin

3 791507A Power Entry Module

4 1D3388A Camera/Support Interface Board

5 1B2772A Power Supply/Strobe Cable

6 1D3389A Housing Component

7 1B2806A Cable Assembly DM15M (Non-Interlace Only)

8 1A4567A Power Supply

9 1B8392A TX 1500 Rework Printer

10 1D5464A Cable Assembly (Interlace Only)

11 1D5465A Cable Assembly (Interlace Only)



29

PLATE 13
TX-1500 COLOR THERMAL PRINTER COMPONENTS



30

PARTS LIST 13
TX-1500 COLOR THERMAL PRINTER COMPONENTS

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 8744406 Bind Screw, 377D x 6MM
2 6006064 Top Cover
3 8678406 DT Screw, 4MMD x 6MM (Black)
4 8741405 Bind Screw, 3MMD x 5MM
5 6527221 Spring
6 7498051 Plate, Shield
7 7482163 Plate, Shield
8 1611722 Analog PC Board
9 (Not Stocked) Plate Shield
10 1611681 System PC Board
11 1607612 Memory PC Board
12 5571633 Motor
13 8813114 Spring Washer, 3MMD
14 8744430 Screw, 3 x 30
15 7744502 Spacer
16 6006072 Plate, Rear
17 1607281 Rear Jack PC Board
18 (Not Stocked) Front Sub PC Board
19 6714213 Nylon Rivet
20 6182781 Frame, PWB
21 (Not Stocked) Front PC Board
22 6070532 Knob
23 (Not Stocked) Knob
24 6801841 Band
25 5273762 Switching Regulator, 110V

5273553 Switching Regulator, 220V
26 6895191 Leg
27 (Not Stocked) Chassis
28 (Not Stocked) Chassis
29 (Not Stocked) Jack PC Board
30 8741405 Bind Screw, 3MMD x 5MM
31 6347641 Damp Unit
32 6527471 Spring
33 8699408 Screw
34 6483642 Front Panel
35 8699412 Screw, 3 x 12 (Black)
36 6407561 Ruch
37 6483402 Ink Door
38 6072262 Button
39 6483412 Paper Door
40 7701161 Sheet



31

PLATE 13 (Con't)
TX-1500 COLOR THERMAL PRINTER COMPONENTS



32

PARTS LIST 13 (Con't)
TX-1500 COLOR THERMAL PRINTER COMPONENTS

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

41 6029961 Paper Holder
42 7793182 Plate
43 6012883 Case
44 6029982 Case
45 7793171 Cassette Plate
46 (Not Stocked) Power Switch PC Board
47 6029952 Paper Tray
48 8691408 Screw, 3 x 8
49 (Not Stocked) Buzzer PC Board
50 6808332 Cover
51 (Not Stocked) Tray Switch PC Board
52 8741108 Screw, 2 x 8
53 1607281 Mechanical Sensor PC Board
54 1604121 Wiring PC Board



33

PLATE 14
TX-1500 COLOR THERMAL PRINTER COMPONENTS



34

PARTS LIST 14
TX-1500 COLOR THERMAL PRINTER COMPONENTS

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 6781792 Arm
2 7778859 Polyslider Washer
3 0741303 Bind screw, 2.6MMD x 3MM
4 7774942 E-ring
5 7786112 Polyslider Washer
6 6300843 Spring
7 7367151 Slider
8 6551831 Spring
9 6781462 Arm
10 0711304 Pan Head Screw, 2.6MMD x 4MM
11 5475213 PWB Assembly, Ink Jam Sensor
12 7367161 Slider
13 5625091 Slide Switch
14 5959043 PWB Assembly, Mode Switch/End Sensor
15 0711306 Pan Head Screw, 2.6MMD x 6MM
16 6870752 Worm Drive
17 5575751 Motor
18 6782053 Idler Gear
19 6782042 Gear
20 6781482 Gear
21 6781471 Ring
22 6781971 Gear
23 6302731 Spring
24 7774943 E-ring
25 7787412 Washer
26 6782031 Gear
27 6781431 Arm
28 6433961 Gear
29 6895173 Gear
30 6347581 Gear
31 7783901 Screw
32 7781712 SP Screw, 3MMD x 5MM
33 (Not Stocked) Chassis (L)
34 1605382 PWB Assembly, Paper Sensor
35 7366912 Head Arm



35

PLATE 14 (Con't)
TX-1500 COLOR THERMAL PRINTER COMPONENTS



36

PARTS LIST 14 (Con't)
TX-1500 COLOR THERMAL PRINTER COMPONENTS

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

36 8671404 DT Bind Screw, 3MMD x 4MM
37 6782083 Lever
38 4505893 Roller
39 7453933 Sheet
40 6538842 Spring
41 7368722 Arm
42 5446662 Head
43 7230902 E-ring for Pause Slider Plate
44 7230901 E-ring for Spring Mounting
45 6782104 Arm
46 6538833 Spring
47 7786119 Polyester Washer
48 8741403 Bind Screw, 3MMD x 3MM
49 6378221 Plate
50 6561431 Cushion
51       - Plate
52 7429613 Plate
53 1605371 PWB Assembly, Ink Select Sensor
54 8813114 Spring Washer, 3MMD
55 8812114 Washer, 3MMD Small
56 8741406 Screw, 3 x 6
57 (Not Stocked) Holder
58 6539694 Spring
59 6782063 Slider
60 7453933 Sheet
61 5477362 PWB Assembly, Ink Cassette Switch
62 8741108 Screw, 2 x 8
63 6539702 Spring
64 4506441 Shaft
65 4505901 Shaft
66 7368381 Spring
67 6781662 Roller, Pressure
68 7132662 Chassis (R)
69 6895182 Cam (R)
70 7368576 Slider



37

PLATE 14 (Con't)
TX-1500 COLOR THERMAL PRINTER COMPONENTS



38

PARTS LIST 14 (Con't)
TX-1500 COLOR THERMAL PRINTER COMPONENTS

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

71 7787933 Washer
72 6538851 Spring
73 6781691 Lever
74 7789301 Washer
75 6782131 Bearing
76 6384161 Drum
77 6781707 Block
78 7410531 Spring
79 6781662 Roller, Pressure
80 7787611 Polyester Slider Washer
81 7739004 Sheet
82 5475011 Paper Sensor CBA
83 7368391 Spring
84 7050023 Paper Supply Mechanism
85 7368553 Idler
86 7368545 Roller
87 6357661 Belt
88 7369811 Arm
89 6539791 Spring
90 5477493 PWB Assembly, Paper Jam Sensor
91 6781884 Roller
92 6781931 Arm
93 6424161 Roller
94 6357671 Belt
95 7787738 Polyslider Washer
96 6433991 Gear
97 (Not Stocked) Holder, PC Board
98 6424151 Roller
99 (Not Stocked) Plate
100 6424171 Roller



39

PLATE 15
SIGNATURE SCANNER ASSEMBLY



40

PARTS LIST 15
 SIGNATURE SCANNER ASSEMBLY

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 1A7554B Card Guide Plate

2 1B1153A Card Guide Bezel

3 1B6148A Scanner (32 Logitech)

4 1B8283A DC Motor (S-161B)

5 1B8857A Scanner Motor Cable

6 1B8255A Motor Driver Interface PCB

7 1B6850A Photointerupt Cable Assembly

8 1D5253A Power I/O Cable, External Scanner

(Not Shown) 1B8861A Cable, External Scanner (Connects Scanner Board to
 Support Board)

(Not Shown 1D4239A Power and I/O Scanner Cable Assembly (5 pin to 5 pin)

(Not Shown) 1D4240A Scanner Cable Assembly (8 pin to 8 pin)



41

PLATE 16
 LAMINATOR (GENERAL)



42

PARTS LIST 16
LAMINATOR (GENERAL)

Model 2100  115VAC, for ID-3000F System  —  PID No. 616990*
Model 2200  220VAC, for ID-3000F System  —  PID No.  TBD  *
Model 5000T 115VAC, for ID-3000T System  —  PID No. 616564*

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 5056 Exit Table Assembly

2 5888 Heater Shield

3 791508A Cover, Left Hand

4 8128 Screw, 6-32 x 1-7/16 Flat Head Phillips

5 5808-1 Front Panel, Model 2100 (115VAC)
5809-1 Front Panel, Model 2200 (220VAC)

6 766362B Line Filter EMI Corcomp 3EDI

7 791584A Pedestal

8 8019 Screw, 6-32 x 5/16 Round Head Phillips

9 794557A Foot (4) SJ-5012 Gray

10 7798161A Label., Product ID (Model 2100)

11 791509A Cover, Right-Hand

12 8902 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 Round Head Phillips

13 8089 Screw, Shoulder 10-32 x 1/4

14 8911 Screw, #8 x 3/4 Plastilok

(Not Shown) 794392A Power Cord, Model 2100 115VAC

(Not Shown) 791911A Power Cord, Model 2200 220VAC

(Not Shown) 5852 Packaging, Box Assembly



43

PLATE 17
LAMINATOR (DETAILED)



44

PARTS LIST 17
LAMINATOR (DETAILED)

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME
MODEL 2100 MODEL 2200

1 797237A 1A3797A Circuit Board Assembly
2 8019 8019 Screw, 6-32 x 5/16 RH Phil, MS
3 797359A 797409A Motor, Autotrol
4 8113 8113 Washer, .010 x .250 x .500
5 5019 5019 Upper Roller Assembly (2)
6 5012 5012 Lower Roller Assembly (2)
7 5048-1 5097-1 Heater Assembly
8 8190 8190 Screw, Shoulder 10-32
9 8119 8119 Washer, Plastic
10 8112 8112 Screw, Shoulder 6-32 x 9/16 PH "F"
11 7052-3 7052-4 Thermometer
12 5103 5103 Spring, Thermometer
13 5006-9 5006-9 Bearing Bracket Assembly
14 8910 8910 Screw, Plastic #6 x 3/4
15 794824A 794824A Guide Bracket
16 797247A 797247A Optical Sensor Pair W/Cable
17 5102 5102 Extension Spring
18 5011 5011 Entry Table
19 794823A 794823A Interrupter Bracket
20 8120 8120 Screw, MS Type 23, 8-32 x 1/2
21 5801-8 5801-8 Slide Frame, Right Side
22 7229     - Polaroid Switch, 115V

    - 7233 Polaroid Switch, 230V (Green)
    - 7233-1 Polaroid Switch, 230V (Amber)

23 7157 5857 Fuseholder Assembly
24 7003     - Fuse 3A 250V

    - 7001 Fuse 5 x 20mm 1.6A
25 8102 8102 Rivet, Tubular 1/8 x 15/64
26 8160 8160 Grommet 0-1-NBR
27 8902 8902 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8
28 8045 8045 Lockwasher, #6 Internal Tooth
29 8033 8033 Washer, #10 x .032
30 8115 8115 Washer, #10 x .120
31 7113 7113 Drive Gear
32 7113-1 7113-1 Idler Gear
33 8060 8060 Screw, Shoulder 10-32 x .875 PH #2
34 8114 8114 E-clip Retainer
35 8010 8010 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8
36 5801-9 5801-9 Side Frame, Left Side
37 8148 8148 Support Spacer, Hex (3)



45

PLATE 18
DIE CUTTER



46

PARTS LIST 18
DIE CUTTER

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

- 616995 Die Cutter, ID-3000F, 1-up, CR-80
- 616993 Die Cutter, ID-3000F, 1-up, CR-79
- 616991 Die Cutter, ID-3000F, 2-up, CR-60
- 616996 Die Cutter, ID-3000T, 1-up, CR-80
- 616994 Die Cutter, ID-3000T, 1-up, CR-79
- 616992 Die Cutter, ID-3000T, 2-up, CR-60

1 (Part of Key #7) Arm Ball
2 794657A Cover Assembly, CR-79

   TBD Cover Asembly, 2-UP
   TBD Cover Assembly, CR-80

3 794207A Pin
4 794188A Punch, CR-79

   TBD Punch, 2-UP
   TBD Punch, CR-80

5 796022A Punch Mount Assembly
6 794558A Spring, Punch Mount (4)
7 791806A Arm Handle
8 796021A Cam Return Pin
9 794560A Bushing Retainer
10 794737A Bushing Guide
11 791817A Pivot Shaft
12 794562A Pivot Bushing
13 791585 Base
14 735181E Screw, Taptite #8-32Y150 (8)
15 796019A Foot (4)
16 794561A Cam Pin
17 794556A Rubber Stop
18 794054A Die Cutter Cam
19 716449 Screw, Socket Head 1/4-20x.75 (2 or 4)
20 794192A Die Plate, CR-79

   TBD Die Plate, 2-UP
   TBD Die Plate, CR-80

21 700348A Screw, Buttom Head, Socket, 1/4-20 x .75 (4)



47

PLATE 19
ID-3000 VERIFICATION STATION

(HP Vectra QS/20 386 Computer)



48

PARTS LIST 19
ID-3000 VERIFICATION STATION

(HP Vectra QS/20 386 Computer)

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

1 1B2028A HP 13" Color Monitor
1B2029A HP Tilt/Swivel Base
1B8397A HP Monitor Auto Switch with Base

2 1A9852A HP Vectra QS/20 386 Computer

3 794268A Keyboard (English)

4 1A4936A Alpha Cable (Connects S5 and S6)

5        - PC Boards (Slot Number Shown in [ ]):

1A9826A DSP Board   [S3]
1A9945A AST I/O Mini Board   [S4]
1B0743B Matrox Illuminator 16/AT/2M (For Advanced VS Only) [S6]
1B2179A Paradise VGA 1024 x 256K Board   [S5]
1A3793A Split Screen Board (For Standard VS Only)   [S6]
1A6469A 885 SCSI Controller Board                [S7]
1B8355A 885M SCSI Controller Board                [S7]
D1410-60001 HPCPU Board with 4MB RAM                [S8]

6 1A4918A Terminator, VGA (Used with Standard VS Only)

7 1A9858A Hard Drive, 48 MB
1A6244A Hard Drive, 85 MB
1D5468A Hard Drive, 120 MB
1A6479A Hard Drive, 180 MB
TBD Hard Drive, 240 MB
1A9859A Hard Drive, 340 MB
1D5483A Hard Drive, 760 MB

8 1B0274A Viper Tape Drive, 150/250 MB
1A9851A Cartridge, 150 MB
1A9851B Cartridge, 250 MB
1D5482A Viper Tape Drive, 525 MB
1D5484A Cartridge, 525 MB

9 0950-2103 Floppy Drive, 5.25", 1.2 MB
1D5202A Combo Floppy Drive

- 1A9951A Rail Set



49

PARTS LIST 20
ID-3000 OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

- 1A6277A Carbon Copy
- 614844 Report Writer
- 1A9941A QEMM
- 1A9849A SYTOS Tape Software

- 1A9951A Rail Set
- 1B0281A Port Adapter (25 pin to 9 pin)
- 1A6237A UPS 600V/400Watt

- 1A6021A Copy Stand
- 1A6019A Copy Stand Lens
- 1A3890A Copy Stand Cable
- 1A6044A Copy Stand Cable

- 1A6466B Printer, Laser Jet HP III
- 1A6465A 1MB Memory Board for HP Laser Jet Printer
- 1A5556A Parallel Printer Cable

- 1A6044A Still Video Input Cable
- 1B2008A Still Video Battery Charger
- 1B2010A Still Video Disks, 2", Box of 10
- 1B2011A Still Video Player
- 1B2012A Still Video Camera
- 1B2013A Still Video Time Base Corrector
- 1B2025A Still Video BNC to RCA Adapter
- 1B2024A Still Video BNC to BNC Cable

- 1A6705A Barcode Label Printer 3000A  110VAC
- 1A6705B Barcode Label Printer 3000A  220VAC
- 1A6704A Barcode Label Printer Ribbon
- 1A6701A Barcode Label Printer Cable (INTERMEG)
- 1A6703A Barcode Printer 2" x 5' TTR Tag (7pt)
- 1A6703B Barcode Printer 1" x 2" TTR Paper Tag
- 1A6703C Barcode Printer 2" x 5" TTR Labels KIMDURA
- 1A6703D Barcode Printer 1.9" x 2" TTR Labels KIMDURA
- 1A6703E Barcode Printer 1.25" x 3" TTR Labels - 2 Mil Poly
- 1A6703F Barcode Printer 1" x 2" TTR Labels - 2 Mil Poly
- 1A6703G Barcode Printer 2" x Continuous TTR Labels - Paper
- 1A6703H Barcode Printer 2" x 5" TTR Labels - Paper
- 1A6703J Barcode Printer 2" x 4" TTR Labels - Paper
- 1A6703K Barcode Printer 2" x 3" TTR Labels - Paper
- 1A6703L Barcode Printer 2" x 1" TTR Labels - Paper



50

PARTS LIST 20 (Con't)
ID-3000 OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

- 1A6703M Barcode Printer 1.5" X 0.5" TTR Labels - Paper
- 1A6703N Barcode Printer 1" X 2.5" TTR Labels - Paper
- 1A6703O Barcode Printer 0.9" X 3.25" TTR Labels - Paper

- 1A6655A B/W Thermal Printer, High Resolution (Sony 850)
- 1A9707A B/W Thermal Printer, Label (Sony 610)
- 1A9708A Thermal Paper, Sticky T-B90SE, 5 rolls
- 1A6656A Thermal Paper, Type 110 HD, 5 rolls
- 1A6149A Thermal Paper, Type 110 Std, 12 rolls

- 1B8811B Video Breakout Cable

- 1D3395A MAG Stripe Encoder

- 614831 Dot Matrix Printer

- 1B8393A Token Ring LAN (NIM) Board

- 1B8357A Ethernet LAN (NIM) Board

-    TBD Shiva LAN Modem

- 1B8379A US Robotics Modem

- 89-2102-000 Avator Modem



51

PARTS LIST 21
PACKAGING

KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME

- 1B4976A Signature Scanner Packaging

- 1B4916A ID-3000Thermal Packaging I/O Unit

- 1B4826A ID-3000 Camera/Pole Packaging Assembly

- 1B2195A ID-3000Calibration Target

- 736467A ID-3000 Shipment Container Bottom

- 736468A ID-3000 Shipment Container Cover

- 1B4639A ID-3000Film Shipping Packaging I/O


	LIBRARY
	Repair Manual

